u L

Scholarships & Student Grants

BRBEMEEE—BER
Scholarships Awarded by MPI

25

First Semester

T

Second Semester

bl
Total
Amount

BARBRRRSTE Scholarships for Excellent New 63 389,360.00 61 376,960.00 766,320.00
RES Students of Higher Diploma and
Bachelor Degree Programmes
BRESRESE Scholarships for Outstanding Academic 56 296,360.00 56 296,360.00 592,720
RES Achievement
NI BFEHE Scholarships for Exceptional New 19 484,600.00 19 610,600.00 1,095,200
FhRES Students from Mainland China
HGRES Sunrise Scholarship 30 746,500.00 29 842,500.00 1,588,800
BB S Scholarships for Outstanding 2 22,320.00 2 22,320.00 44,640
BHEHERES Sportsmen Recommended by the
Macao Wushu Association
IREBEEARE Scholarships for Beijing Language and | 1 12,400.00 1 12,400.00 24,800
CRPIIE) 522% Culture University — "Macao Class”
BRI TER "Instituto Politécnico de Leiria de 34 1,403,62777 34 121887626 262250403
RmE Portugal” Exchange Students
2EF/NBHEEBERE  National High School and Primary 1 27400.00 1 27400.00  54,800.00
thERES School English Speaking Competition
Scholarship
RHEEBIEEEES  Scholarships for Mainland Sports 3 82,200.00 3 100,200.00  182,400.00
Talent
HERIEISEIAREIIMAE  Scholarships for The South China 2 24,800.00 0 0.00 24.800.00
RES Normal University Exchange Students
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CCISP BBz 4E

RPN EERIERE
e

BOLREHERLE
e

ERHSRERRE
REXRINERES

BFSEE /
HEERED

APIRERRIEBH
Eﬁﬁé—
WA KETER

EPI BRI
ERES —
HIEERR
BERES

SEBTREZ ML

IREZIREER
R IRES

T BRRERES

BRBs

Exchange Students from Coordinating 12

Council of the Polytechnic Higher
Institutes (CCISP), Portugal

Scholarships for Students

Recommended by Escola Portuguesa

de Macau

Scholarhsips for Students
Recommended by Hou Kong Middle
School

1 6,200.00

1 6,200.00

Scholarships for Beijing Language and 18 308,827.73

Culture University Exchange Students

with a Specialization in
Chinese-English Translation and
Interpretation

Outstanding Debater /
Speaker Scholarship

Principals Recommendation
Scholarships (General)

Principals Recommendation
Scholarships (Specific)

New Horizons Scholarship

Exhange Student from Taiwan
University of Arts

Scholarship for Exchange Student
from Beijing International Studies
University

Scholarships for Master’s Degree
Programmes

Total Scholarships

7 35,000.00

55 682,000.00

14 86,800.00

376,155.00

18

43

13

8 159,200.00 8

1 12,400.00

2 24,800.00

1 92,190.30

331 5,279,340.80 352

0

2

0

236,358.50

0.00

6,200.00

314,330.98

220,000.00

657,200.00

80,600.00

183,200.00
0.00

24,800.00

0.00

612,513.50

6,200.00
12,400.00

623,158.71

255,000.00

1,339,200.00
167,400.00

342,400.00

12,400.00 /

49,600.00

92,190.30

5,230,105.74 10,509446.54
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HEZWHBE—ER

Student Grants Awarded by MPI

L2

First Semester

AE
No of
Students

T2H

Second Semester

AE
No of
Students

k]
Total Amount

BhEBEHEA No of Applicants 64
for Grants

BB Grants Approved | 49

BB HEES  Actual Grants 100% 1 9,900.00 1 9,900.00 19,800.00
85% |3 11,080.00 3 13,480.00 24,560.00
65% 12 64,860.00 12 64,860.00 129,720.00
45% 10 45,220.00 10 45,220.00 90,440.00
25% 23 67,500.00 23 75,100.00 142,600.00

‘&t Total 49 198,560.00 49 208,560.00 407,120.00
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KRR MR B &85t
Total Beneficiaries of Scholarships and Student Grants Awarded by MPI

B4, TEER bk c]
First Semester Second Semester Total Amount
AE &% AE o]
No of Amount No of Amount
Students Students
RESTHE Total Beneficiaries of 331 5,279,340.80 352 5,230,105.74 10,509,446.54
Awarded
BT EE Total Beneficiaries of 49 198,560.00 49 208,560.00 407,120.00
Grants
HEZEE Total Beneficiaries 380 5,477,900.80 401 5,438,665.74 10,916,566.54
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